

Effective March 7, 2025

The New Jersey State Golf Association, commonly referred to as NJ Golf, is an allied golf association of the USGA. In regards to policies involving gender, NJ Golf hereby adopts the eligibility criteria set forth in Sections 1, 2, 3, 4, 9, 10, 11, 13d, 14 and 16 of the <u>USGA's</u> Competitive Fairness Gender Policy; provided, however, that:

- Where the term "USGA" is used, the term shall be replaced with "NJ Golf".
- Where the term "Championship" is used, the term shall be replaced with "all NJ Golf competitions".
- Where the term "USGA Team" is used, the term shall be replaced with "NJ Golf Team" shall be replaced.
- NJ Golf does not currently have an Anti-Doping policy in place, so any references to doping are hereby expressly omitted.

NJ Golf expressly reserves the right to modify this Policy at any time, in its sole discretion, with or without notice.